## No.6/5/2015-EO(MM-I) Government of India Department of Personnel and Training Office of the Establishment Officer

North Block, New Delhi Dated, the 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2020

## **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

Subject:

Extension of Central deputation tenure of Shri Ravindra Choudhary, IDSE (1986),

Director, M/o Development of North Eastern Region (M/o DONER) - regarding.

Reference: Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region's O.M. no. A-19011/1/2017-ESTB and CASH Sec dated 23.7.2020.

- 2. The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet has approved the proposal of the M/o Development of North Eastern Region for extension in the deputation tenure under the Central Staffing Scheme of Shri Ravindra Choudhary, IDSE (1986), Director, M/o DONER for a period of one year beyond 12.07.2020.
- 3. He counts his central deputation tenure w.e.f. 13.7.2015.
- 4. Hindi version will follow.

(J. Srinivasan) Director(MM)

Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region, (Shri Inder Jit Singh, Secretary)
New Delhi.

No. 6/5/2015-EO(MM-I)

Dated: the

25th August, 2020

## Copy to:-

- 1. Prime Minister's Office (Ms. Meera Mohanty, Director), New Delhi.
- 2. Cabinet Secretariat (Shri Amandeep Garg, Joint Secretary), New Delhi.
- 3. PS to MOS(PP)/PSO to Secretary (P)
- 4. PS to EO/Director (MM)/US(FA-UN)/Guard File
- 5. AD(OL) for providing Hindi version.

J. Srinivasan) Director(MM)